

T
C.A.No. 4937-4940 OF 1998
ITEM NO.
1
COURT NO.
1
SECTION
IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4937-4940 OF 1998

State of Gujarat

...
APPELLANT
VERSUS
Mirzapur Moti Kureshi Kassab Jamat & Ors.

...
RESPONDENTS

(For directions)

WITH
C.A. No. 4941-4944/1998
C.A. No. 4945/1998

Date :
14/03/2005

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ashok Abhaiendra Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.
Mrs. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.
Mr. C.M.Shroff, Adv.
Mr. M.S.Girish, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

1.The learned counsel for parties are requested to file a brief synopsis of submissions statin
g

- (a)brief relevant facts;
- (b)points arising for decision;
- (c)pleas sought to be urged, and
- (d)list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas). (Reference to specific paragraphs be mentioned)

Such synopsis shall be filed within two weeks.

2.At the end of hearing the Court may permit filing of detailed note of submissions, if necessary.

List for hearing thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master