

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4937-4940 OF 1998

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MIRZAPUR MOTI KURESHI KASSAB JAMAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(with appln(s). for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 4941-4944 of 1998 (Ahimsa Army Manav Kalyan J.D.C. Trust vs. Mirzapur Moti Kureshi & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for accepting English translation and with office report) and
Civil Appeal No. 4945 of 1998 (Akhil Bharat Krishi Goseva Sangh vs. Mirzapur Moti Kuresh K. Jamat & Ors.) (with office report)

Date: 02/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

in CA 4937-40/98

Dr. L M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rutwick Panda, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

in CA 4941-44/98

Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jasraj Shri Shrimal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H D Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

2

Ms. Rani Maheshwari, Adv.

in CA 4945/98

Mr. S K Dholkia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Adv.
Mr. R K Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K Shailendra, Adv.
Ms. Purna Chawla, Adv.
Mr. T S Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv. (in CA 4937-40)
Mr. Ramesh P Bhatt, Sr. Adv. (in CA 4941-44)
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv. (in all matters)
Ms. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.
Mr. M R Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M Shroff, Adv.
Mr. M S Girish, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
(in CA 4937-40)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel ,Adv.
(in CA 4937-40)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. L M Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant-State of Gujarat in C.A. Nos. 4937-4940/1998 commenced his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (D.P. WALIA) (PREM PRAKASH) (RANI R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

=====

ITEM NO. 101

COURT NO. 1

DATE :

03.08.2005

(Part-Heard)

Dr. L M Singhvi, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 12.25 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in C.A. Nos. 4941-4944/1998 commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.50 P.M. Then, Mr. S K Dholakia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in C.A. No. 4945/1998 started his arguments and was

3

on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

(AJAY KR. JAIN)	(D.P. WALIA)	(PREM PRAKASH)	(OM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER

=====

contd...p.3

ITEM NO. 101

COURT NO. 1

DATE :

04.08.2005

(Part-Heard)

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.45 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents commenced his arguments and was on his

legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters
part-heard.

(S. THAPAR)

(D.P. WALIA)

(PREM PRAKASH)

(OM PRAKASH)

PS to REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER